Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
TAS0000345
This is to certify:
That the lifting set for offshore containers and portable offshore units
with type designation(s)
Wire rope lifting sets
Issued to
IPH DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA
ITAPEVI, SP, Brazil
is found to comply with
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E271 – 2.7-1 Offshore containers, January 2021
DNV GL standard DNVGL-ST-E273 – 2.7-3 Portable offshore units, December 2016
ISO 10855-2:2018  Offshore containers and associated liftings sets – Part 2: Design, manufacture and testing
of lifting sets
IMO/MSC Circular 860
EN 13414-1  Wire rope slings
Application :
1, 2, 3 and 4 leg lifting sets, with forerunner where fitted, for lifting of:
- offshore containers, with maximum gross mass 0 to 25000kg,
- portable offshore units
Issued at Aberdeen  on 2021-07-21
This Certificate is valid until 2026-07-20 .
DNV local unit: Rio de Janeiro
Approval Engineer: Alex Doig
for DNV
Elisabeth Legg
Principal Engineer
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-015476-5
Certificate No: TAS0000345
Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
This type approval replaces TAS000015H.
This type approval covers wire rope lifting sets from 19 mm to 57 mm diameter assembled with Flemish eyes by IPH
DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA, in accordance with DNVGL-ST-E271 and DNVGL-ST-E273.
The wire rope lifting sets assembled by IPH DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA consist of
components from the following sub suppliers:
Component Sub supplier
(DNV to be informed and review new sub suppliers)
DNV Type
Approval
reference
Master link & quad
assembly
Crosby Group LLC
Scaw South Africa (Pty) Limited
Gunnebo Industrier AB
Yoke Industrial Corp.
TAS00002KR
TAS0000337
TAS00002VZ
TAS00002SZ
Wire rope 1) IPH DO BRASIL COMERCIO E REPRESENTAÇÕES LTDA N/A
Shackles 2) Crosby Group LLC
Van Beest B.V.
Fischer Industria Mecanica Ltda
Yoke Industrial Corp.
TAS00002GA
TAS000033J
TAS000016U
TAS0000241
Ferrules 3) Crosby Group Inc.
Presstécnica
WIROP Industrial Company Limited
N/A (Steel)
Thimbles 4) Crosby Group Inc.
SLR